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NIPUN BHARAT AND THE NEW EDUCATION POLICY


1755. SHRI BIKASH RANJAN BHATTACHARYYA:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


a. whether there exists an Action plan that is being developed for convergence between Nipun Bharat and the New Education Policy; and

b. if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a)   & (b) The National Education Policy 2020 has stipulated that attaining foundational

literacy and numeracy for all children must become an immediate national mission. Toward this end, the Department of School Education & Literacy has launched a National Mission called “National Initiative for Proficiency in Reading with Understanding and Numeracy (NIPUN Bharat)” by the Government on 5th July, 2021 for ensuring that every child in the country necessarily attains foundational literacy and numeracy by the end of Grade 3, by 2026-27. This Mission has been set up under the aegis of the centrally sponsored scheme of Samagra Shiksha, and will focus on following areas; providing access and retaining children in foundational year of schooling; teacher capacity building; development of high quality and diversified Student and Teacher Resources/Learning Materials; and tracking the progress of each child in achieving learning outcomes.


NIPUN Bharat is one of the components of the NEP 2020. It covers 3 year Foundational Literacy and numeracy in the preschool and Grade 1, 2 and 3.
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